| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FO | RM COVER SHEET | | | |
| | RKS ONLY | | | |
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea | ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| Fixtures Manufacturing Corporation | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Name: Jami, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 7300 West 110th Street, Suite 210 | | | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | | | | |
| Corporation- State: Missouri Other | City; Overland Park | | | |
| <u> </u> | State: Kansas | | | |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) Missouri | Country: USA Zip: 66210 | | | |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No | Association Citizenship | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : | General Partnership Citizenship | | | |
| Execution Date(s) August 25, 2005 | Limited Partnership Citizenship | | | |
| | ✓ Corporation Citizenship Missourl | | | |
| | Other Citizenship | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic | | | |
| Other | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) | identification or description of the Trademark, B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (See Exhibit A attached) | | | |
| | Additional sheet(s) attached? | | | |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing (See Exhibit A attached) | Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): | | | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence A. Swain. Esq. | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | |
| Internal Address: Shughart Thomson & Kilroy, PC | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 440 | | | |
| Street Address: 9225 Indian Creek Parkway Suite 1100 | Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed | | | |
| City: <u>Overland Park</u> | 8. Payment Information: | | | |
| State: Kansas Zip: 66210 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | | |
| Phone Number: 9 <u>13-451-3355</u> | b. Deposit Account Number 12-1860 | | | |
| Fax Number: <u>913-451-3361</u> | | | | |
| Email Address: I <u>swain@stklaw.com</u> | Authorized User Name Shughart Thomson & Kilroy PC | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0648

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Lawrence A. Swain

Name of Person Signing

Signature

EXHIBIT A Fixtures Manufacturing Corporation

| Owner Trademark Re | port by Mark | | | | | Printed: 8/26/2005 | Page 1 |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|---------------------|-------------------|-----------|--------------------|---------|
| COUNTRY | REFERENCE# | FILED_ | APPL# | REGDT | REG# | STATUS | CLASSES |
| | | | | | | | |
| ALBI (Stylized) UNITED STATES | 88,117 | 5/13/1988 | 73/728,230 | 1/10/1989 | 1,519,862 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| ALLURE UNITED STATES | 99,444 | 11/16/1999 | 75/849,830 | 9/17/2002 | 2,619,380 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| ASTRO UNITED STATES | 83,228 | | | 3/26/1 963 | 747,280 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| BOLA (Stylized) UNITED STATES | 88,118 | 5/13/1988 | 73/728,229 | 1/17/1989 | 1,520,962 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| CONTRACT CLA | SSICS | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 85,100 | 7/2/1985 | 73/545,969 | 11/25/1986 | 1,418,788 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| D CHAIR and Des | i gn 81,074 | 5/11/1981 | 309,956 | 4/27/1982 | 1,194,355 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| DELOS UNITED STATES | 86,045 | 4/21/1986 | 73/594,528 | 11/18/1986 | 1,417,481 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| DIAL-A-BACK UNITED STATES | 84,244 | 7/2/1985 | 545,949 | 6/17/1986 | 1,397,683 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| ENCORE | | | ,- | 27.11.1222 | 1,221,222 | | 20 |
| UNITED STATES | 65,099 | 7/2/1985 | 73/545,968 | 8/5/1986 | 1,404,063 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| UNITED STATES | 87,224 | 10/13/1987 | 73/689,338 | 10/23/1990 | 1,618,814 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| FIXTURES EMOT | TION | | | | | | • |
| UNITED STATES | 00,171 | 7/20/2000 | 76/093,832 | 7/16/2002 | 2,593,759 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| FIXTURES FURN | ITURE | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | T00941US01 | 3/2/1984 | 73/468,218 | 12/25/1984 | 1,311,123 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| JAZZ UNITED STATES | 97,007 | 1/30/1997 | 75/223,862 | 1/19/1999 | 2,219,507 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| MEDLEY UNITED STATES | 00,256 | 9/20/2000 | 76/131,766 | 3/18/2003 | 2,698,345 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| REVEAL UNITED STATES | 87,015 | 2/2/1987 | 73/642,2 7 0 | 8/25/1987 | 1,454,280 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| RHOMBUS (Styliz | e d) 86,105 | 7/14/1986 | 73/609,337 | 3/3/1987 | 1,431,174 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| TORNO UNITED STATES | 87,173 | 9/21/1987 | 73/685,406 | 6/21/1988 | 1,493,144 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| | | | | | | TÁTAL ITEMÉ ÉS SOT | |

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED = 17

1774189.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0649

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Fixtures Manufacturing Corporation, a Missouri corporation, United States of America, of 7300 West 110th Street, Suite 210, Overland Park, Kansas 66210 (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and owns the following trademark registrations (the "Marks"), which are now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REGISTRATION NO.

DATE OF REGISTRATION

(Attached as Exhibit A)

WHEREAS, Jami, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, United States of America, 7300 West 110th Street, Suite 210, Overland Park, Kansas 66210 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof, including all common law rights and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks with the right to sue and collect therefor.

FURTHERMORE, Assignee hereby appoints Shughart Thomson & Kilroy, P.C., 120 West 12th Street, Suite 1800, Kansas City, Missouri 64105, telephone (816) 421 3355, which has associated with it Lawrence A. Swain, Richard P. Sitt and Marcia J. Rodgers who are members of the bar of the State of Missouri and/or Kansas, to prosecute the assignment, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

| FIXTURES MANUFACTURING CORPORATION | JAMI, INC. | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| By Broilly w Joinfair | By_ Swalley W Jourtain | | | |
| Bradley W. Fountain Title Chief Financial Officer | Bradley W. Fountain Title <u>Chief</u> Financial Officer | | | |
| Date | Date 8/25/05 | | | |

EXHIBIT A Fixtures Manufacturing Corporation

| Öwner Trademark Re | port by Mark | | | | | Printed: 8/26/2005 | Page 1 |
|----------------------------------|--------------|------------|----------------|------------|-----------|---------------------|---------|
| COUNTRY | REFERENCE# | FILED | APP <u>L</u> # | REGDT | REG# | STATUS | CLASSES |
| | | | | | | | |
| ALBI (Stylized) UNITED STATES | 89,117 | 5/13/1988 | 73/726,230 | 1/10/1989 | 1,519,862 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| ALLURE UNITED STATES | 99,444 | 11/16/1999 | 75/849,830 | 9/17/2002 | 2,619,380 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| ASTRO UNITED STATES | 83,228 | | | 3/26/1963 | 747,280 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| BOLA (Stylized) UNITED STATES | 88,118 | 5/13/1988 | 73/728,229 | 1/17/1989 | 1,520,962 | REGI\$TERED | 20 |
| CONTRACT CLA | ASSICS | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 85,100 | 7/2/1985 | 73/545,969 | 11/25/1986 | 1,418,788 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| D CHAIR and Des | ign | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 81,074 | 5/11/1981 | 309,956 | 4/27/1982 | 1,194,355 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| DELOS | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 86,045 | 4/21/1986 | 73/594,528 | 11/16/1986 | 1,417,481 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| DIAL-A-BACK | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 84,244 | 7/2/1985 | 545,949 | 6/17/1986 | 1,397,683 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| ENCORE | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 85,099 | 7/2/1985 | 73/545,968 | 8/5/1986 | 1,404,063 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| UNITED STATES | 87,224 | 10/13/1987 | 73/689,338 | 10/23/1990 | 1,618,814 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| FIXTURES EMOT | ΓΙΟΝ | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 00,171 | 7/20/2000 | 76/093,832 | 7/16/2002 | 2,593,759 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| FIXTURES FURN | ITURE | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | T00941US01 | 3/2/1984 | 73/468,218 | 12/25/1984 | 1,311,123 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| JAZZ | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 97,007 | 1/30/1997 | 75/223,862 | 1/19/1999 | 2,219,507 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| MEDLEY | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 00,256 | 9/20/2000 | 76/131,766 | 3/18/2003 | 2,698,345 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| REVEAL | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 87,015 | 2/2/1987 | 73/642,270 | 8/25/1987 | 1,454,280 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| RHOMBUS (Styliz | ed) | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 86,105 | 7/14/1986 | 73/609,337 | 3/3/1987 | 1,431,174 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| TORNO | | | | | | | |
| UNITED STATES | 87,173 | 9/21/1987 | 73/685,406 | 6/21/1988 | 1,493,144 | REGISTERED | 20 |
| | | | | | | TOTAL ITEMS SELECTE | |

1774189.1

RECORDED: 08/29/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0651

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED = 17